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(317) 850-9225

Sector Member Company Email Phone Term Expires
Brian Drumm

Director, Regional Policy and RTO 
Engagement

ITC Holdings Corp.
27175 Energy Way

Novi, MI, 48377
bdrumm@itctransco.com M: (703) 731-8831 12/31/2025

Jeff Dodd
Vice President, Transmission policy, 

Strategy & Stakeholder Relations

Ameren
1901 Chouteau Avenu
St. Louis, MO  63103

jdodd@ameren.com (618) 402-2127 12/31/2025

Susan Rossi
Senior Transmission Tariff 

Consultant
 MAPP Rep

Xcel Energy
1800 Larimer Street
Denver, CO 80202

susan.rossi@xcelenergy.com O: (303) 571-7237
M: (626) 590-9116 12/31/2025

Coordination Member 
Eric Souque

Market Access & Regulatory Affairs 
Officer

Manitoba Hydro 
360 Portage Avenue 

Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0G8
esouque@hydro.mb.ca (431) 373-0280 12/31/2024

Mitch Myhre
Manager - Regulatory Affairs

MAPP Rep

Alliant Energy 
4902 North Biltmore Lane
Madison, WI 53718-2148

mitchellmyhre@alliantenergy.com O: (608)458-6273
M: (608)219-5794

12/31/2025

Chris Plante
Manager - FERC Electric Regulatory 

& Policy

WEC Energy Group - Business Services 
231 W. Michigan St.

Milwaukee, WI 53203
christopher.plante@wecenergygroup.com O: (920) 433-1290

M: (920) 609-2619
12/31/2025

Stephen Lindeman
Manager, Market Strategy & 

Settlements 

DTE Electric
1 Energy Plaza 

Detroit, MI 48226
stephen.lindeman@dteenergy.com M: (616) 894-7182 12/31/2025

Arash Ghodsian
Vice President, Transmission & 

Policy 
MAPP Rep

Invenergy
One South Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Chicago, IL 60606
AGhodsian@invenergy.com (608) 397-5008 12/31/2024

Tia Elliott                                                          
Director, Regulatory Affairs

Cleco Cajun
112 Telly Street

New Roads, LA 70760
tia.elliott@cleco.com  (317) 292-0540 12/31/2024

Travis Stewart

 
230 South Broad Street

17th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

travis@gabelassociates.com (856) 495-1425 12/31/2024

Sean Chang
Director, Regulatory Affairs

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
1000 Main Street

Houston, TX  77002
Sean.Chang@shell.com O: (713) 230-3340

M: (713) 340-6351 12/31/2024

James Sorrels
Regulatory MISO Manager

MAPP Rep

American Electric Power Service Corp.
One Riverside Plaza

Columbus, OH  43215
jhsorrels@aep.com O: (614) 716-3900

M: (614) 302-9023 12/31/2024

John Orr
Director, State Government Affairs

Exelon
1310 Point Street

Baltimore, MD 21231
John.OrrJr@constellation.com (667) 313-2079 12/31/2024

Kavita Maini
Principal 
MAPP

KM Energy Consulting, LLC 
961 North Lost Woods Road 

Oconomowoc, WI 53066 
kmaini@wi.rr.com O: (262) 646-3981 

M: (262) 391-8741 12/31/2024

Jim Dauphinais
Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers 

Brubaker & Associates Inc.
16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140

Chesterfield, MO 63017
jdauphinais@consultbai.com (636) 898-6725 12/31/2024

Ken Stark
Coalition of MISO Transmission 

Customers

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
kstark@mcneeslaw.com (717) 237-5378 12/31/2024

Michael Carrigan
Commissioner

Illinois Commerce Commission
160 North LaSalle St. Suite C-800

Chicago, IL 60601
michael.carrigan@illinois.gov (217) 685-4316 12/31/2024

Katie Anderson
Commissioner

Arkansas Public Service Commission
1000 Center StreetP.O. Box 400

Little Rock, AR 72203-0400
katie.anderson@arkansas.gov O:  (501) 682-5806 12/31/2024

Sarah Freeman
Commissioner

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
101 W. Washington St. Suite 1500E

Indianapolis, IN 46204
SarahFreemanMISOAC@urc.in.gov (317) 232-2955 12/31/2024

Joseph Sullivan
Commissioner

MAPP Rep

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place E. Suite 350
Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

joseph.k.sullivan@state.mn.us (651) 201-2230 12/31/2024

John Crotty
Attorney

MAPP Rep

Office of Consumer Advocate of Iowa
1375 East Court Avenue

Des Moines, IA 50319-0063
john.crotty@oca.iowa.gov (515) 725-7213 12/31/2024

John Liskey
General Counsel 

Citizens Utility Board of Michigan
921 N. Washington Ave.

Lansing, MI 48906
john.liskey@cubofmichigan.org O: (517) 913-5105

C: (517) 881-1786 12/31/2024

Beth Soholt
Executive Director

MAPP Rep

Clean Grid Alliance
570 Asbury, Suite 201                                                                                      

St. Paul, MN 55104 
bsoholt@cleangridalliance.org (651) 644-3400 

ext. 12 12/31/2024

Sam Gomberg
Sr. Energy Analyst

Union of Concerned Scientists
1825 K Street NW #800
Washington,  DC 20006

sgomberg@ucsusa.org (202) 331-6953 12/31/2024

Environmental
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Transmission Developers
Brenda Prokop

Transmisison Regulatory Policy 
Manager

LS Power
16150 Main Circle Drive, Suite 310

Chesterfield, MO 63017
bprokop@lspower.com (734) 899-8598 12/31/2024

Affiliates
Jonathan Fortner

VP Government Relations and 
External Affaiirs

Lignite Energy Council
1016 E. Owens Avenue/ PO Box 2277

 Bismarck, ND 58502
JonathanFortner@lignite.com O: (701) 355-2189

M: (612) 708-0302
12/31/2024

Sector Alternate Company Email Phone Office Term Expires

Transmission Owners
Carolyn Wetterlin

Senior Manager, Regional 
Transmission Policy 

Xcel Energy
414 Nicollet Mall, 6th floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401      

carolyn.m.wetterlin@xcelenergy.com O: (612) 330-6599
M: (612) 360-4865 12/31/2025

Lauren MacMillan
Wholesale Power Officer

Manitoba Hydro 
360 Portage Avenue (16)

Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0G8
lmacmillan@hydro.mb.ca O:  (204) 360-5774 

M:  (204) 799-1573 12/31/2024

Daryl Maxwell 
Manager, Transmission Services 

and Compliance

Manitoba Hydro 
360 Portage Avenue (453)

Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0G8
dmaxwell@hydro.mb.ca (204) 771-3625 12/31/2024

Shirley Schultz
Manager MISO Regulatory Affairs

American Municipal Power, Inc.
1111 Schrock Rd.

Columbus, OH 43229
sschultz@amppartners.org M: (614) 674-1703 12/31/2024

Nick Griffin
Manager, Wholesale Market 

Development

DTE Electric
414 S. Main Street Suite 300

Ann Arbor, MI 48104
nicholas.griffin@dteenergy.com O: (734) 887-2016

M: (586) 420-3360 12/31/2025

IPP/EWG Eric Thoms
Director, Regulatory Affairs

Invenergy
One South Wacker Drive Suite 1800

Chicago, IL 60606
ethoms@invenergy.com O: (708) 554-3350 12/31/2025

Power Marketers/Brokers Bruce Bleiweis
Director Market Affairs

DC Energy
1600 Tysons Blvd
McLean, VA 22102

bleiweis@dc-energy.com  (914) 953-8753 12/31/2024

Eric Robertson, Attorney at Law
Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers

Lueders, Robertson & Konzen 
1939 Delmar AvenueP.O. Box 735 

Granite City, IL 62040-0735 
erobertson@lrklaw.com (618) 876-8500 12/31/2024

Katie Coleman
Texas Industrial Energy Consumers 

O'Melveny & Myers LLP
 500 W 2nd Street, Suite 1900

Austin, TX  78701
kcoleman@omm.com   (213) 430-6204 12/31/2024

Robert A. Weishaar, Jr
Coalition of MISO Transmission 

Customers

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
1200 G Street, NW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005
bweishaar@mcneeslaw.com (202) 409-4170 12/31/2024

Randy Young
Partner

Kean Miller LLP

II City Plaza 
400 Convention Street, Suite 700
Baton Rouge, Louisiana  70802 

PO Box 3513  (70821-3513)

randy.young@keanmiller.com O: (225) 382-3451
M: (225) 978-0688  12/31/2024

Marcus Hawkins
Director

Organization of MISO States, Inc.
811 E Washington Avenue, Ste 400, 

Madison, WI 53703
marcus@misostates.org (515) 207-3550 12/31/2024

Brad Pope
Director

Organization of MISO States, Inc.
811 E Washington Ave, Ste 400

Madison, WI 53703
brad@misostates.org (515) 207-3551 12/31/2024

Steve Davies
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
101 W. Washington St. Suite 1500E

Indianapolis, IN 46204
sdavies@urc.in.gov (317) 232-2711 12/31/2024

Werner Roth
Public Utilities Commission of Texas    

1701 N. Congress Avenue                         
Austin, TX 78701

werner.roth@puc.texas.gov (512) 427-9057 12/31/2024

Chris Nelson
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 E Capitol Ave
Pierre, SD 57501

Chris.Nelson@state.sd.us (605) 773-3201 12/31/2024

Noah Berman
Illinois Commerce Commission

160 North LaSalle St. Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

noah.berman@illinois.gov (312) 350-2819 12/31/2024

James O'Brien
Illinois Commerce Commission

160 North LaSalle St. Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

james.obrien@illinois.gov (773) 882-2607 12/31/2024

Julie Fedorchak
ND Public Service Commission

600 E. Boulevard
Bismarck, ND 58502

jfedorchak@nd.gov (701) 328-3132 12/31/2024

Lise Trudeau
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place E. Suite 350
Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

lise.b.trudeau@state.mn.us (651) 201-2254 12/31/2024

Keith Berry
Arkansas Public Service Commission

1000 Center StreetP.O. Box 400
Little Rock, AR 72203-0400

berry@hendrix.edu 12/31/2024

Dave Johnston Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
101 W. Washington St. Suite 1500E

Indianapolis, IN 46204
djohnston@urc.in.gov (317) 232-4234 12/31/2024
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John Wachtler
Minnesota Department of Commerce

85 7th Place East, Suite 280 
St. Paul, MN 55101

john.wachtler@state.mn.us (651) 539-1837 12/31/2024

Yvonne Cappel-Vickery
Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S Claiborne Ave
New Orleans, LA 70175

yvonne@all4energy.org  (504) 208-9761 12/31/2024

Environmental
Mike Schowalter

Sr. Manager, Wholesale Electric
Grid Transition, Clean Electricity

Fresh Energy
408 St Peter St # 350

St Paul, MN 55102
schowalter@fresh-energy.org O:  (651) 374-1313

M:  (612) 433-3648
12/31/2024

Transmission Developers
Timothy Frost

Vice President, Electric 
Transmission

Con Edison Transmission
4 Irving Place

New York, NY 10003
frostt@conedtransmission.com O:  (212) 460-6918

M:  (646) 942-3287 12/31/2024

Affiliate Michelle Bloodworth
President & CEO

4601 N. Fairfax Drive
Suite 1050

Arlington, VA 22203
mbloodworth@americaspower.org O: (202) 459-4803 

M: (202) 595-4663 12/31/2024
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